# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3337489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASSAF GLAZER	04/30/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOAN AND IRWIN JACOBS TECHNION-CORNELL INSTITUTE		
Street Address:	111 8TH AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 302		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10011		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14681573	
PCT Number:	US1524957	
Application Number:	61976666	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (646)530-8382

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 682-9003

Email:patents@msf-law.comCorrespondent Name:SETH. H. OSTROWAddress Line 1:125 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 2: 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6735-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH H. OSTROW
SIGNATURE:	/Seth H. Ostrow/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6735-001-ExecAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035554 FRAME: 0949

503290871

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Assaf Glazer, having an address at 205 Hudson Street, Apartment 604, Hoboken, New Jersey, 07030, have invented certain improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONFIGURING BABY MONITOR CAMERAS TO PROVIDE UNIFORM DATA SETS FOR ANALYSIS AND TO PROVIDE AN ADVANTAGEOUS VIEW POINT OF BABIES, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on April 8, 2015 identified by United States Serial No. 14/681,573, and an International Application has been filed on April 8, 2015 identified by International Application No. PCT/US15/24957, both of which claim the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/976,666 with a filing date of April 8, 2014 (the three applications collectively referred to as the "Applications"):

WHEREAS, Joan and Irwin Jacobs Technion-Cornell Institute, an entity having a principal place of business at 111 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 302, New York, New York 10011, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Applications, any invention disclosed therein, and any patents that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said Applications, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said Applications and inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein; and the undersigned does hereby agree and covenant to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns and to sign, all lawful papers to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to record its rights in said inventions in the United States and all other countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, I have executed	3	the date indicated below.	
Assaf Glazer	7	Date	30/2015	
STATE OF NEW	<del>1644.</del> )			
STATE OF NEW	York. ) ss.:			
On this me known and known to he has acknowledged to:	me to be the individua	al described in, and the same.	y 2015, before me came who executed the foregoing the fore	e Assaf Glazer, to ng instrument, and

PATENT REEL: 035554 FRAME: 0950